In accordance with . o
Rules6.2,6.3 & 65 of L l Q O 2 M
the Insolvency {England N T
& Wales} Rules 2016 and

secions 358 99cthe - NOICE O statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986,

B

30/09/2021 #134
COMPANIES HOUSE !

o —

r Company details
oyt 1 o [7 [6 [4 562 e —
Company name in full ’ WYE PLUMBING & HEATING LTD hold black capitals.

|
l Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Alisdair J
Surname Find[ay
I Liquidator's address
Building name/numberl Saxon House
Street , Saxon Way

|
Post town ] Cheltenham
County/Region I
i [G[L[5[2] [elalx
Country l
u Liguidator's name @
il frerone) ® e s st
Surname another liquidator.
I Liquidator’s address @
Buiiding namelnumberl 8 Oiher liquidator
Street | et i
Post town 'l
County/Region l
e [ [ [ [T
Country ,

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

I Date of statement of affairs
Date iy Bl Rl
I Statement of affairs

} attach:

O  Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's sighature | Sionature m
X (ﬁgh_h ‘ X

N

Signature date ’?’T IEO_IFQ‘ ‘,,2—!;()—(;2—’?

G4/17 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3 of The Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Wye Plumbing & Heating Ltd
Company Number: 10764562

on the 17 September 2021, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

FullName Ké\/h\f gﬂvﬁtﬁi/ \.P/.S:fa:\/
Signed. %ﬁg

Dated (’—\—'l\ o l1 20672




WYE PLUMBING & HEATING LTD
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2021

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets: :
Funds Held in Client A/C 3,000.00

Estimalted total agsets avallable for preferential creditors

Signature \@% Date \jl’,\ i \\L‘

3,000.00

3,000.00



WYE PLUMBING & HEATING LTD
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2021

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
HMRC - VAT 1,500.00
_ 1,500.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1.500.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
1,600.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 1,500.00
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
1,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1.500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Directors 3,000.00
Banks/Institutions 28,400.00
HMRC - Corporation Tax 2,500.00
. 33,900.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (32,400.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {32,400.00)
~ Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
. 1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (32,401.00)

Signature_&&m Date \:\~\\ o4 “ 21



Findlay James

WYE PLUMBING & HEATING LTD
Company Registered Number: 10764562
B - Company Creditors

Koy Name Address - £
CHOO HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) Insolvency Claims Handling Unit, EIS Newcastle, BX9 1SR 1,500.00
CHO1 HM Revenue & Customs (CT) PO Box 29997, Glasgow, G70 5AB 2,500.00
CcS00 Santander UK Bank Plc T54 Ground Floor Ops, Bridle Road, Bootle, Merseyside, L30 4GB 3,800.00
CS01 Santander Business Credit Card 20/21 High Town, Hereford, Herefordshire, HR1 2AB 3,600.00
CS02 Santander UK Bank Plc T54 Ground Floor Ops, Bridle Road, Bootle, Merseyside, L30 4GB 21,000.00
5 Entries Totalling 32,400.00
Signature \ >/< &dﬁk«\,

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09 17 September 2021 13:10

Page 1 0f3




Findiay James .
WYE PLUMBING & HEATING LTD

Company Registered Number: 10764562 -
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares pershare Cailed Up
HKO00 Kevin Barry Sisson River View Barn, Dinedor Court, Hereford, Herefordshire, HR2 Ordinary 1.00 1 0.00 0.00
6LG
1 Ordinary Entries Totalling 1

Signature (&&»

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 17 September 2021 13:11




